
(Table 17) Bankruptcies in FY2002   *1  

[Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation (Non-conconsolidated)] (Billions of yen)

Internal Grading One Year Before the
Bankruptcy

Internal Grading Six Month Before the
Bankruptcy

Internal Grading Number of Bankruptcies Outstanding Exposure Number of Bankruptcies

1 0 0.0 0

2 0 0.0 0

3 0 0.0 0

4A 0 0.0 0

4B 2 3.1 1

4C 7 2.5 6

5A 17 6.0 14

5B 23 5.1 18

5C 34 5.7 27

6 39 4.0 36

7 181 106.4 150

8 87 95.7 104

9 30 53.9 66

No Grading *2 49 5.8 47

*1 Bankruptcies with credit amount less than 50 million yen are excluded.

*2 "No Grading" includes individuals and companies without financial data.

(Reference) Problem Assets Based on the Financial Reconstruction Law

(Billions of yen)

Mar. 31, 03

524.9

2,129.5

2,606.9

57,313.4

62,574.7

84.6

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.2

4.9

3.4

4.0

3.5

Total

Bankrupt and Quasi-Bankrupt Assets

Doubtful Assets

Substandard Loans

Normal Assets

83.3

96.7

Outstanding Exposure

0.0

2.3

5.3

21


