(Table 17) Bankruptcies in FY2002 *1

[Sumitomo Mitsui Banking Corporation (Non-conconsolidated)]

(Billions of yen)

	Internal Grading One Year Before the Bankruptcy		Internal Grading Six Month Before the Bankruptcy	
Internal Grading	Number of Bankruptcies	Outstanding Exposure	Number of Bankruptcies	Outstanding Exposure
1	0	0.0	0	0.0
2	0	0.0	0	0.0
3	0	0.0	0	0.0
4A	0	0.0	0	0.0
4B	2	3.1	1	0.2
4C	7	2.5	6	2.3
5A	17	6.0	14	5.3
5B	23	5.1	18	3.4
5C	34	5.7	27	4.0
6	39	4.0	36	3.5
7	181	106.4	150	83.3
8	87	95.7	104	96.7
9	30	53.9	66	84.6
No Grading *2	49	5.8	47	4.9

^{*1} Bankruptcies with credit amount less than 50 million yen are excluded.

(Reference) Problem Assets Based on the Financial Reconstruction Law

(Billions of yen)

	Mar. 31, 03	
Bankrupt and Quasi-Bankrupt Assets	524.9	
Doubtful Assets	2,129.5	
Substandard Loans	2,606.9	
Normal Assets	57,313.4	
Total	62,574.7	

^{*2 &}quot;No Grading" includes individuals and companies without financial data.